

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING

MARY JANE WOOD ON HER RETIREMENT FROM THE SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, MARY JANE WOOD served in the United States Air Force from 1961 to 1965; and

WHEREAS, MARY JANE WOOD earned her Bachelor of Arts, Master of Arts and Doctor of Philosophy degrees from The University of Maryland; and

WHEREAS, MARY JANE WOOD started her career in the field of Health as a psychologist in private practice in 1983; and

WHEREAS, MARY JANE WOOD progressed in County service, becoming Clinic Manager and Director of the San Mateo County AIDS Program, a model program in California for prevention of HIV and for treatment of people with HIV disease, after serving as the Associate Director of the AIDS Program since 1992; and

WHEREAS, MARY JANE WOOD served as a member of the San Francisco HIV Services Planning Council for twelve years, thereby enriching the lives of San Mateo, San Francisco, and Marin County residents living with HIV and AIDS; and

WHEREAS, MARY JANE WOOD has provided outstanding leadership to promote and sustain a high quality of health and access to health care in San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, MARY JANE WOOD is retiring from county service to spend time with her family and friends, and to enjoy life;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the San Mateo County Board of Supervisors commends MARY JANE WOOD for her leadership and dedication to public service and to the health and well-being of all our residents, and wishes her well in all future endeavors.

DATED: March 29, 2005



SUPERVISORS: I.A.A